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GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE INSTALLATION AND USE OF THE FRL BIT SYSTEM

1) Install the system as near a5 possibla to the point of use

2} Aways use the combination of FIL-AEG-LUB In the sequence

3} Always Install the FRL with the arrows indicating the direction of air flow

&) Depresswrise the FRL system belore periedic maintenance

5) For the best resulis we recommend using &n FRL which corrasponds to
ke size of the plpe

6) The standzrd lubrisator must be filled befere the system 15 prassurised

7} The oll recommended for all ibricators 150 150 and UN| FD 22 (2.9, ENER-
GOLHLP 22 “BP"; SPINESS( 22 “ESSO"; PHYDRUS DIL 22 "IP™; MOEBIL

OTE 22 “MOBIL"; TELLUS OIL 22 “SHELL")
B) Do not use cleaning oil, brake fluid oil nor solvents
8] awimum working pressure: 1,3 MPa - 13 bar - 186 psl
10) Maximum working temperature a 1 MPa; 10 bar; 145 psiz 50°:C 122°F
11} For the bestlubrication results, set the drip rate to approximately 1 drop
per 3040-600 ML through the adjusting krob.
12) Screw for wall filfing: o 4

13) When reducing requlated pressure always turn regulator below required
pressure and adjust up upwards

REGOLE GENERALI PER LINSTALLAZIONE E L'UTILIZZO DEL SISTEMA FRL BIT

1) Instatlare i sistema i gl vicing possibile al punto di wiilizzd

&) Mel caso di combinaziond rispettars semere (3 sequanza FIL-REG-LUB

3) Inserire il sislema FAL nel eirctitn in modo che 'aria fuiscz nella direziong in-
dicaia dalle freces

41" Bpressurizzace il sisterna FRL prima i infervenire sullo stesso

2] Evitare a monts dell'FAL I'ues 4t jubazioni & raceord sotadimensionali che di-

minuigeans l'area di passagaio dell’ana
6) Riempira con olig il lubaficalore pima di meltere i sislama in pressions
7) Usare per il lubnficatore oll 130 ¢ UKEFD (5. ENERGOL HLP 22 B8P, SPI-

HESS0 22 “ES30" PHYDRUS QIL 22 -IP" MOGBIL OTE 22 *MO3IL"; TeL-
LUS OIL 22 “SHELL’)
8) Mon usare; ofi detergent, oli per cireuli frenanti né solvanti in gensrale
9) Pressiong massima ammassa: 13 MPa - 13 bar - 188 psi
10) Temparziura massima dufilizzo 2 1 MPa; 10 bar; 145 psl 30°C 122F
1) Perung corretlz lubrificazions impostare i regolazions syt Lubnicshons ra
riite Feaposita vile, in mode da srogaré 1 gocciz cani 300600 ML,
12} Vil [5san0io a parete: o 4
13} Mel regolatore la pressione deve essere impostaia in salita

REGLES GENERALES-POUR L'INSTALLATION ET L'UTILISATION DU SYSTEME FRL BIT

i s,l%llje; le sysleme le pius prés possiole du poinl dutlisalion
‘:J]iﬁl e e

- fespesiasr :m,u Ii5 i'ordre FIL.REG.LUB.

8} Respecler le sens du passage d'ajr erque par les flaches

4 Purgar le systeme avank dintersen |t

B Eviler de rm:lnle.r an amont du FRL des 1.ub=.~5 Traccords sousdimensionngs
qui diminuan? le dekit

&) Remplir l2 lubrificatzur-avant de meltre sous pression le systeme

7) Wlilizer de Mhuile 150 et UNIFD {ex.: ENERGOL HLP 22 °BP SPINESSO 22
*EEE0% PHYDRUS CIL 22 *12™ MOBIL DTE 22 “MCEBIL™ TELLUS QIL 22

“SHELL')
B Nopas-ufiicerd'huite détergsale-ni'huile pour circuit de frsinage ni de sol-
vant an general
9} Pression max admissible: 1.3 172 « 13 bar - 188 pai
100 Température mavimum d'ulizaion a 1 MPa: 10 Bar; 145 psic 50°C 122°F
11} rFour ung lupriication comrects régter 2 lutiificalsur & raisen duns goutte
pour 30 & 600 NL au moyen du bovien molsts
12} Vis de Fxabion sur parg o 4
13} Dans le regulateur la pression daoil imperativement se régler en montant

BETRIEBSANLEITUNG FUR DEN EINSATZ BZW. VERBRAUCH DES FRL-BIT-SYSTEMS:

1) Die Warungseinheit soll se nahe als moglich der Gebrauchsstelle installiert

werdgn

£) furl den richtigar Zusammenbau der Warungsainheit is! zuachian: FIL (Fiiter)
- REG. (Regler) - LUB [Qlar)

3} Die DurchluBrichiung wird von'den Siramungspleilen 2ngezeia;

4} Die Wartungssinheit FRL sollte vor Warling entspannt werdsn

3} Um eine oplimale und wirtscheiichs Leisiung zu erzielen, solliz diz eingsas-
ze Grosge der Warungseinheit FRL weitgehend mit dam Rohrleiiungs-
quersr:'nmr' Ebereinstimmen

6) Der Standarg-Oler (LUB) muss im drucklosen Zustand auigelillt werdsn

71 Alsgeeignele Clsorten i alle Gler kinne 130 und UM FD emaiohlenwerdsn:

{z.8.: ENERGOL HLP 22 *BP" SPINESSO 22 "ESS0" FHYDRUS OIL 22
“IP"; MOBIL DTE 22 “MOBIL"; TELLUS OIL 22 “SHELL")
By E[:r u‘ie Reimigung keine Ll':ls.ungarr-.ne: oaw. Eremailﬂssig?.eil LS. Varwen-
an
B Mex, Aroeitsdruck: 1,3 MP2 - 13 bar - 188 pst
10) Bax, :&n:'as.errnaretu. bei 1 MPa; 10 bar, 145 psi: 50°C 122F
1) Umn 2ine korrekie Schmigrung zu erziglen, dia Schim anverrichiung mit ihres
1|=h=,r£-l'=c:I1remba =0 einstellen. daf sie 2lle 200600 NL ainen T h:u.:" Oel liz-
art

12) Wand-Beferligungssrirauben
13} Im Reqler soll der Druck aufwaerts 2ingestali werden

REGLAS GENERALES PARA LA INSTALACION Y EMPLEQ DEL SISTEMA FRL BIT

T} Inslabzr et sislema lo mas cerca posinle del punta de usa

2) Enel casode conjuntos raspetar la secuencia FILTROC + REGULADOR + LU-
BRICADOR

3) Fﬂlnecl;&' gl grupo FEL en el circuito d2 modo que &l aies fluya en el sentd@de
A 2N

4) Desprasurizer el sistema FAL antes de manioular &l misma

§) Eviter &l empleo antes dela unidad FRL de lbeniay rzcors bajo dimensiona:
dos que disminuyan Iz area del paso de aire

B} Llenar con aceitz ¢! lubricador antes de someter a2 unidad & presian

71 Usar para et lubricador aceite IS0y UNEFD 22 [P.E: EMERGOLHLP 22 °BF

SPINESS0 22 ES50" FHYDRUS OIL 22-1F", MOBIL DTE 22 “MQBIL™ TEL.
LUS QIL 22 -2HELLY)
8) Nousar e0<ilas astergantes, aceitas para ciruitos de franos, ni disolventss
en genargl
8) Presign maxima zdmisible: 1.3 1Pa - 13 bar - 188 pai
10) Temgzralusz madima de senvicio y 1 MPa; 10 bar; 145 psi: 50°C 122F
1) Para una lubricacin correcls reqular 2l lubsicador & razdn de uns gots cada
=00 2 800 ML mediant= el l:nrn.lh: maeleaco
12} Torollos Fjzeion sobse pared: 0 4
t3) En el regulader 2 presion debs ser regladz en subida



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE FRL SYSTER /ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO DEL SISTEMA FRL/INSTRUCTIONS POUR LUTILISATION DU SYSTEME
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o ETABLIESEMENT DE LA PRESSION ET
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o IMMISSI0NE GLIO MHEL CONTENITORE
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / SCHEMA DI MONTAGGIO / SCHEMA DE MONTAGE

MONTAGESCHEMA | ESQUENA DE MONTAJE

TECHNICAL DATA / DATITECNICI / DONNEES TECHNIQUES / TECHNISCHE ANGABEN / DATOS TECNICOS

FILTER - FILTRD - FILTRE - FILTER - FILTROD

REGULATOR - REGDLATORE - REGULATEUR - DRUCKREGLER « REGULADCR

Type Threaded conrection Fibter elemant o Figar Type Theeaded coanection | Regulation field * Flow
Tepa ritazss gt Elormeris filrarty # Portaln Tigs Aiaceo Vet Carpn & regolaziony * Pocfats
Type Racomdemen ald Ebimert Htrind » DEnt Type Ractoedamact fikelé Doeaing de niglage * Dita
A Tamsesrms Fitasaloman: o Duschind Tyo | Gawindesinsatz - RepSarhereicl, » Durchibd
Tes Rosta Elemerto frate | o Caddl Tioo Resca | Camgo de rege'acke * Gavdil
FIL 18 20 750 KLim 26,5 Selm MA 5t 13 | 048 bar (08 KPa - 115 psf) | 200 MLim 7 Sedm
FiLe 14 2t T30 KLim 285 Scim M3 &l 1l 0 =8 bar i0.8 MPa - 118 p&) 200 ML 7 Seim
s RS A g e e ot St g5 8 U 0 i
o DS0Y & 6 bar (0.6 MPa - 87 pad), winilid zvec AP=0,35 bar (35 KPa - 5 pai) * Podata massima con pressiane di menie T oar (0.7 MPa - 101 psi) peestions regolata'd bar
o Durchfiod ol © bar (0.6 MP2 - 87 pai), AP=0.35 bar (35 EFa - 5 p1l) (0.6 MPa - 87 gai) AP=10% cela préssiong impasiata

o Cavdal 26 bar (0,6 MPa - 87 psij, medido con aP=0,35 bar (35 HPa- 5 psi)

k]

&7 psil

Dibit i aves prassionenamont de Tbar (0.7 MPa- 101 paljrassion réyde Soer (0 6 M=a- 87 psi)
APe 10 da Ia preseion fnde
* Dunchilas

it Ergangeeiusk T b 0.7 MP2 - 107 pai], requlisner Drusi 8 bar (0,5 MPa -

=105 i enpiibaiben Dackes

v Caudal madido con presion de insa 7 bar (0,7 MFa- 10 oii) pretion ragulada 6 bar (0,6 MPa- 87 pti)
APm10%s ca i preson I2ca

FILTER REGULATOR - FILTRO REGOLATORS - FILTRE REGULATEVA -

LUBRICATOR - LUSRIFICATORE - LUBRIFICATEUR - OLER - LUSRICADOR FILTER REGLER  FILTRQ REGULADOR
T | Coonseion for Wbrication | F0¥ ™ |ceon  lcemet  |md |t Fow
Tipe W ﬁi‘f& o « Cest Type L[5 . mm Ef;".;;? il " Dend
Typ Genintesinalz :TEW," w Dwechilug Typ Eesinsesinalz Fiterglemern | Regquliztersih * Durchfuf
Teo Resea Frrgtiend-d o Cavta S = Bioso  [Cmoce ——
LB B % 3 NLm 0,10 Setn ENUmESSm | | FRET |08 2 e 116 ) | 200 ML Sctm
wsee | INUMOIOSET | 180 NLm &S Scim FRET |1 0 e 116 | 0N T Sk




ACCESSORIES - ACCESSOR! - ACCESSOIRES

ZUBEHOR - ACCESORIOS
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